	CIVI-200
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address). — David J. Harter SBN 162426 Law Offices of David J. Harter, APC 13681 Newport Ave., Suite 8-608, Tustin, CA 92780 TELEPHONE NO: (714) 731-2550 FAX NO (Optional): (714) 731-2595 E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional). djh@djh-law.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Market Broadcast, LLC and George Sharp SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Orange STREET ADDRESS: 700 Civic Center Drive West MAILING ADDRESS: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Ana, CA 92780 BRANCH NAME: Central Justice Center PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Market Broadcast, LLC and George Sharp DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Crocs, Inc., et al.	FOR COURT USE ONLY ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of Orange 09/22/2014 at 03:37:00 PM Clerk of the Superior Court By Olga Moreno, Deputy Clerk
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF ENTIRE CASE	CASE NUMBER: 30-2013-00669008 JUDGE: Hon. Shiela Fell DEPT.: C22

NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF OR OTHER PARTY SEEKING RELIEF

You must file a request for dismissal of the entire case within 45 days after the date of the settlement if the settlement is unconditional. You must file a dismissal of the entire case within 45 days after the date specified in item 1b below if the settlement is conditional. Unless you file a dismissal within the required time or have shown good cause before the time for dismissal has expired why the case should not be dismissed, the court will dismiss the entire case.

To the court, all parties, and any arbitrator or other court-connected ADR neutral involved in this case:

- 1. This entire case has been settled. The settlement is:
 - Unconditional. A request for dismissal will be filed within 45 days after the date of the settlement. \checkmark а Date of settlement: September 22, 2014
 - Conditional. The settlement agreement conditions dismissal of this matter on the satisfactory completion of b. specified terms that are not to be performed within 45 days of the date of the settlement. A request for dismissal will be filed no later than (date):
- Date initial pleading filed: August 13, 1013 2.
- 3. Next scheduled hearing or conference:
 - a. Purpose: Case Management Conference
 - b. (1) Date: 9/25/2014
 - (2) Time: 10:00 a.m.
 - (3) Department: C22
- 4 Trial date:
 - a. 🖌 No trial date set
 - h l (1) Date:
 - (2) Time:
 - (3) Department:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: September 22, 2014

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF	✓	ATTORNEY		PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY
------------------------	---	----------	--	------------------------

ad	5	H
ISICK)

(SIGNATURE)

ł

CN4 000

1	PROOF OF SERVICE - CCP. 1013A, CG 002015.5						
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE						
3	I, the undersigned, am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over						
4	the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 13681						
5	Newport Ave., Suite 8-606, Tustin, California 92780. My electronic mail service address is						
6	vickie-djhlaw@hotmail.com.						
7	On September 22, 2014, I served true copies of the foregoing document described as						
8	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF ENTIRE CASE on the interested parties in this action,						
9	addressed as follows:						
10							
11	Charles H. Samel, Amir Gamliel, Perkins Coie, LLP, on behalf of Defendant Crocs, Inc.;						
12	csamel@perkinscoie.com; agamliel@perkinscoie.com						
13	BV ELECTRONIC MAIL: At approximately 3:15 nm Le-mailed the						
14	BY ELECTRONIC. MAIL: At approximately 3:15 p.m. I e-mailed the documents to the e-mail addresses set forth above.						
15							
16	(x) (State) I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed September 22, 2014.						
17							
18	Victoria Joza						
19							
20	Victoria Loera						
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
	-1-						
	Proof of Service						